15/5/2010		CC 3 / AIG1800	7992 1	Clasy IDAC		
INS. CASE OWNER:			MENT	/ 1	1.0	
Surveyor.	AVV	DOI: ASSIGN		Date / Time :	1/8 VCl. 8	_
Pro perion / CCII /	ETE	L. Tarris de C				
Pre-assign / CCU /	2712	199 U		6387391	2236	
Insured Vehicle No		72.01 33	Claim No.	212214/1220	·	
Name of Insured	Lee Foshin	.6	Policy No.	: 2100 4 66 21C		
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		j	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 2814/18	Place of Accide	ent: Backsk twith	Avenue	3
Is driver the owner	( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :				
	Let all 7	RUNG PICHTED	OLGIA DEDOI	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO	RT-VER/NO	,
Driver Tel 1	No.: 952028	일당하게 되었다면 얼마를 했다.	Insured Liabilit	스타 10 1 개발 시간 1 시간		
14825 HS			_			Ē
INSRS: WSP: OUK (Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Linbilit RMKS		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSE WSP Tel: Linbi	ility :	
Date/Time						
75	Marchall william	STONAL COLOR	VIECTOR X=0	STAGE	DATE / PIC	2
What	Street is given by	25 - S. F. S. L. S	63.00	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		_
- Harry	SLESIAGN-X			Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
# 1911 W 111	COMO - A A	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI: BMML 81-5	10	
10-05-18 & 10-40	CAUSE OF CONFIDENCE		THE TO THE PHATE OF SHE	Call OI: BMIL 31-5	10	
		UNE +	NO TO SHOW THE	Documentation Check List: H	andler Typist	
	110.000			Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
				After call ltr to OI:	/	
				Authorisation To Act:		
				Release Voucher		_
	RECEIVED	JUN 2018	-	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:		-
	INDIO DELY ED	2011 2010		Towing Invoice		
				LTA / GIA :		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:		
				LOD		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form:	<del></del>	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time.	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 4.5.48	Confirm with: UM	KE	Confirm by: Audic		
Repair Cost: PP		days) Reduction: 8	5 %i	Email	Call [	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8.6.18	Confirm with Cacuse		Email Call		
Final Liability:	% \( \O \) (Agreed	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
Repair Cost: 1/63	\$\$800.33	Q:0	CHANGED DAME.			
Loss of Rental (LOR):		1.5 days) × +135.40			Water and the second	
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):		days) 4.5 days)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T Mist	
LOR only LOU only	The second secon	OR + LOI Tick only or	nel	5 th	0	
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$7.49	1,1111111111111111111111111111111111111	191			
Medical:	S\$ -			1) Claim status: Morfmal/Reject	/Private Settle	
Disbursement	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent )	2) Report Format: TP	447.63	
Legal Cost	S\$ 1.591.00.	Clabal Camera III-A A (	חר	3) Survey fee: #32.0	17.00	
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$1.541.01 . Date/Time: 8.6.\#	Global Sum SS: 1540.	//	Email Call		
		Name 1: (6MRZEDBIGEO E	or offering the to-	rmant Cant		
Payee 1:	S\$ 1,590,00	Name 1: [DATE SCHOOL E.	THE PERSON OF TH			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 3:				
r agov at Continue at 15-06-1	100	The state of the s				

M/HASI PEE	
Quive W: Kalvin	
diffe	ASSIGNMENT
5	Veh No: SH 8525H Yr Regn: 254 217
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Toki / Prime Mover /
24-00-E	Truck / Trailer pr
OD/TP INSTPRES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make: Toyota Pris c.c
To Insp @ 9 Velible No:	A
at Work与唯唯	A
of	
Insured:	C/No: JTDKBJF430356821
Policy N <	
Claims Ma	Gen. Cond: Good / Far / Poor / Burnt
Sum In s Cliff: Excess:	Steering: Inor 1 Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client *SReard)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Vih;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ORim or
	Tyre Size; F: /45 /65 N·5
(Policy Cendition)	R:
Remark: The whihad commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
epair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO OF Well-Kee
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDACAccident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: ≥ days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/4/8 D.O.I. 3-/x/8
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Layang)
	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle:	All Fail
Date: Person Contacted: .	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
4/5/18 Continud P/P\$ 747.88/	2 Pg. AZG
	110
(RBD) + 4343.80 85%)	
	¥ 1
	1
	-
Date(ins, File Passio? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Datelina File Repum to?	Transportation:
2) A(	dd Fee: Site Insp (\$ )_s+Rs_si
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
T. Section 1981	Tech 2 6 2 Sheri
CARTINET CART	400-F

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SH 8525H

MAKE

130/4/2018/12:27. Lte AlG

ODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS			_	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	LAMP ASSY, FOG, LH X 544			\$	920.00
	FRONT BUMPER COVER / (4	()		\$	490.50
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT	W.		\$	691.50
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT ABSORBER	XX		\$	115.70
	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE			5	78.80
	UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, LH (LED) X			\$	3,413.40
	HEAD LAMP PANEL (LH) %			\$	213.50
	BRACKET, HEADLAMP MOUNTING, LH			\$	25.50
	SUB TOTAL			\$	5,948.90
	LESS 25%			\$	1,487.23
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	_		\$	4,461.68
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge	=		s s	280.00 180 200.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	77 × 50:01
	Wiring Charge		1		11 . /
	TOTAL LABOU	R		\$	530.0
	ESTIMATE TOTA	L		\$	4,991.6
	## The ##	Repairer of the reservey training deplay demands and sure the receiver of the	tants hence notify te following: and survey painting a what survey painting then to a what then a saw a war to a manual to a manual to a war and to a manual to a	cer basi	
	The state of the s	SCD CO			

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ur.	lob Ref	No	3051546	50		Control	DelGra Engineering Pte Ltd
ate		1_	03/05/1	8			ng Drive Singapore 50896
NA	LIZAT	ON FORM	И				Telephone In the
3	8		LKK			Fax:	
ttn	: M	lr	KALVIN	ANG	200		
ehi	cle Reg	No.	SH8525H	CTPL		-	28.04.18
ne:	survey	and estima	ates of the repairs	of the above-ment	oned vehicle ar	e as follows:-	
	The	repair job s	shall bill to:		AIG	-	SLC5199U
			mount shall be:				
	(a)		arts after List disc	count			\$367.88
	(b)		Charges	30.00			\$380.00
	(0)		r Part-By-Part R	epair Cost			\$747-8
			,,				
	(c.)		m Repair (if applic		200/		
			Lumpsum repair umpsum Repair		20%		
	We s					rking days. there is no rep	ly from you within
9)	We s	shall treat orking day nk you for	the above amou		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	timates and
7)	We s	shall treat orking day nk you for nature :	the above amou		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no rep	
7)	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat orking day nk you for nature: ne : L	the above amounts ys your assistance.		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
7)	We s 7 wo Than Sign	shall treat orking day nk you for nature : ne : <u>L</u>	the above amores your assistance. IM KWOK ENG		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no repectation of the establishment of the	timates and
90	We so Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat orking day nk you for nature : ne : <u>L</u>	the above amores your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no repectation of the establishment of the	timates and
90	We so Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat orking day nk you for nature: ne : _6 : _6	the above amores your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156		d Confirmed If We fin	there is no repectation of the establishment of the	timates and
OF.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat orking day nk you for nature: 1 6 1 Use Onl	the above amounts your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ant as Correct and	Confirmed If  We fin  Signature  Document  Attached	there is no repeated amount  gnature: ime : tte :  Confirm By	Cal-4 4/5/8
or	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat orking day nk you for nature: 16 16 10 11 1tem	the above amorys your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ant as Correct and	Confirmed If  We fin  Signature  Na  Da  Document  Attached  Yes or No	there is no repeated amount  gnature: ime : tte :  Confirm By	Cal-4 4/5/8
or I	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat orking day nk you for nature: 1 6 1 Use Onl Item Rate P/Da Income P	the above amorys your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ant as Correct and	Confirmed If  We fin  Signature  Na  Da  Document  Attached  Yes or No	there is no repeated amount  gnature: ime : tte :  Confirm By	Cal-4 4/5/8
3. 5 1. 1	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental I oss of Survey TA Se Medical	shall treat orking day nk you for nature:	the above amounts your assistance.  IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156  Y  y aid	ant as Correct and	Confirmed If  We fin  Signature  Na  Da  Document  Attached  Yes or No	there is no repeated amount  gnature: ime : tte :  Confirm By	Cal-4 4/5/8

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 04.05.2018 Time: 09:31:02

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

305154650 SH 8525H

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE MODEL. : TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 26.07.2017

: 29.04.2018 10:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2292-G PRIG4 COVER FRONT BUMPER 1 L 490.50 25.00 367.87

SUB-TOTAL : 367.87

JOB NATURE

0000 L

DATE:

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL : 380.00

TOTAL : 747.87

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18007	7992/K1ea3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 02-05-2018  Code: AIG	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLC 5199U	Veh. Inspected	SH 8525H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/05/2018
2.	September 1	Vehicle i	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer -			Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm .
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	28/04/2018	Inspection Date	30/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	AND TRAINING		Remarks	o hwet ill most



Trember of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Briggled Rand Singapore 474701 Manting 4 65 5363 5365 Fectorie - 65 6261 9155.

14 Serors case temptions 158 US 7 Serois Radio Wes Singebone 703791 6 Defs Avenue 2 Singebone 105037

Date/Time: 30.04.2018 09:57 Page: 1

n: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD S	ales Order:	JC N0305154650
MER		REGN NO. 8525H	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045	E LTD	MAKE TOYOTA	FUEL 1/2 F
MERNO S 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	7	MODELPRIUS HYBRID(G4)29	04.2618 10:30
65508755 (0)	XI	YR OF MANUT. 2017	TARGET DATE
NT CARD NO.	A1()	CHASSIS CODE JIDKESFU303560821	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
THE OTHER PROPERTY.	1 7	1	

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 28.04.2018

TURE: 3P 28.04.2018

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	_		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
edgement Slip	Exit Pass		
40.: SH 8525H LKE	Vehicle No.: SH 8525H		
Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
rumed to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guare		

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO : SH 8525H

MAKE

Le AlG

MODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS	OTV	UNIT PRICE	AMO	INIT
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	\$	920.0
	LAMP ASSY, FOG, LH ×			\$	490.5
	FRONT BUMPER COVER			\$	691.5
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT ?	7		\$	115.7
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMNENT ABSORBER				78.8
	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE .			\$	
	UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, LH (LED) ?				3,413.4
	HEAD LAMP PANEL (LH)			\$	213.5
	BRACKET, HEADLAMP MOUNTING, LH ?			\$	25.5
	SUB TOTAL			\$ !	5,948.9
	LESS 25%			\$	,487.2
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 4	4,461.6
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			1000	280.0 280.0 200.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	530.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		9	\$ 4	1,991.6
	K. Li ICKKI  3./4/18 15 40hs  2 Mg.  PIP Part phh  Behow Part phh	the Repaire To resurvey To display di	onsultants hence not the following: selore after spray pain maged partial during	ing esurvey	
		Parts prices     Third party s     No iffegal mis     Supplement	are subject to confirm gravy is on a "Without officitionist is allowed to vicinist in life res in approximent ins	tion Prejudice" basis unwyed and	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

Our Ref	T/0418/ SH8525H	/CI		
Your Ref :	1704107 011002011		_	_
Date :	24-May-18	CDGE Taxi Claims I 59 Loyang Drive		RTDELGRO Gineering
M/s AIG Asia P	acific Insurance Pte Ltd	4th floor	III YC	HIAFFINIAG
78 Shenton Way	y #08-16	Singapore 508969	ComfortDelGr	o Engineering Pte Ltd
Singapore 0791	20	Fax: 6214 1843	205 Braddell R	Road Singapore 579701 Mainline +65 6383 6280
			Fa	esimilie +65 6280 9755
	aims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE	Company	www.cdge.com.sg y Regulation his 19900048W
Dear Sir				Workshops
ACCIDENT INVO	OLVING OUR TAXI 199U OTHERS		YOUR INSURED ON 28/04/20	mar m
We are the author	ised repair workshop for Cor	mfort Transportation Pte Ltd	t, the owner of mot	or Loyang
Vehicle No:		involved in the captioned	Secretary and the second second	ur Singapore 508969
	he vehicle owner and the t		7	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive
	ssist them in presenting the	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	responsible for al	Singapore 575717
	arising from the damage to		202200	Pandan 45 Pandan Road
	as caused by the negligent a	El	SLC5199	- 100 N
-100 em-2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	this claim for your considera	tion on behalf of the claima	nts.	320 Ubi Road 3
1 Cost of Repa			S\$ 800.23	Singapore 408649 Senoko
	ays Loss of Rental @\$	125.40 per day	S\$ 627.00	24 Senako Loop
3 Survey Repor		THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	S\$ -	- Jangapore 136100
4 LTA Search F			S\$ 7.49	Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way
5 GIA / Police F			S\$	Singapore 728791
6 Towing / Med	lical / Transportation Fees	Sub Total :	S\$ - 1,434.72	Defu C Defu Avenue 1
TAXI DRIVER'S	CLAIM	Sub Total :	1,434.72	
1 5 d	ays Loss of Income @\$	80.00 per days	S\$ 400.00	Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
		Total Claims	S\$ 1,834.72	
We enclosed here  a) Original repair	ewith the following docum	nents to support the clain	15: -	200
b) LTA search s		SLC5199U		pcs.
c) GIA / Police r	79. 7 4 7 4 7 4 7 C 7 C 7 C	SH8525H		
d) Letter of auth	ority from owner / hirer / ope	rator		
( ) Witness s	tatement/s ( ) Towi	ng/Medical bill/receipts	(x) Downtime/Milea	ge record
(X) Photocop	pie/s of Accident Scene Photos	(x) Rental Rate I	etter	
Kindly look into the soon as possible.	e matter and let us hear from	you on the settlement of th	e said claims as	
	is a condition of any settlem			
	ury claim (if any) of the taxi of		pply even if medica	il
	med herewith and part of the the time being, we are not making		led you treat	
	ntion to file a claim in court accor			
	NIMA") protocol and further, you			
	rred to solicitors you shall not rai			
	ith. If you disagree with this cond ig which we shall proceed to neg			
	id condition by your conduct.	S 37		
Yours faithfully				
Cecilia Lee Executive				
-10000140				

A member of



CDGE Taxi Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com







### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 21 May 2018 10:42 AM

To:

'RICHARD@CASHCONVERTERS-ASIA.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 5199U AND SH 8525H ON 28/04/2018

#### Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007992/K1ea3

21 MAY 2018

#### LEE ROSALINE / LOI CHI TRUNG RICHARD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 5199U AND SH 8525H ON 28/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

TOYOTA PRIUS SH8525H , SLC5199U

ON 28-Apr-18 12:00

ALONG BEDOK NORTH AVE 3 LEADING TOWARDS BEDOK MALL

1/We

CHAN CHUN SIONG FRE ... (Hirer) NRIC No .: \$8320105C

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SH8525H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

29-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

**CHAN CHUN SIONG FREEMAN** 

Hirer NRIC.

S8320105C

Signature:

Address

108B CANBERRA WALK #06-49

752108

Contact No.

87271772

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS 1590.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SH 8525H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/04/2018 (date) along BEDOK NOTH AVE 3 LEADING TOWARDS BEDOK MALL (location) involving vehicle no/s SLC 5199U.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **COMFORT TRANSPORTATION**PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SH 8525H make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SH 8525H** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

# TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddet Road Singapore 579701 Maintine + 65 6383 6290 Faccimile + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

JB Loyang Drive Singapore 376777 45 Penden Read Singapore 776778 501 Yahun Industrial Purk A Singapore 706708 300 Util Road 3 Singapore 408690 501 Yahun Industrial Purk A Singapore 706708

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91371553 08.05.2018

MAKE

JOB NO. 305154650

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 26.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 29.04.2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU303560821

Description : 3P 28.04.2018

04-01-0302-2292

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Oty Unit Price

Net

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

3225094

490.51

&Disc.

SUB-TOTAL

367.88

JOB NATURE

0001

PANEL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

PRIG4 COVER FRONT BUMPER

180.00

180.00

SUB-TOTAL

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91371553 800.23

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Rusci Singapore 575701 Manning - 65 6383 6390 Facsimile - 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Ditve Singapore 508060 363 So Ming Drive Singapore 576717 45 Pandan Rosat Singapore 609286 320 Ubi Rosat 3 Singapore 408649

24 Seriona Loop Seignpore 758150 7 Serger Kadul Way Seignpore 728791 301 Yumun andustral Park A Seignpore 768735

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 8525H

INV. NO/DATE 91371553 08.05.2018

JOB NO. 305154650

PRIUS HYBRID (G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 26.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 29.04.2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE JTDKE3FU303560821

Items total

747.88

Add GST @

7.000 %

52.35

Invoice amount

800.23

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 08.05.2018 14:47:27

Payment Type/Term: /Credit

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91371553	800.23	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040794

Date: 08 May 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

28/04/2018 @ 12:00 hrs

ALONG

ALONG BEDOK NORTH AVE 3 LEADING TOWARDS

BEDOK MALL

INVOLVING

SLC5199U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH8525H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHAN CHUN SIONG FREEMAN IC NO S8320105C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

ONIC	MILEAGE	HOURS OP	HOURS OPERATED (TIME		1	2月25275年	DAIL EAGE BEADING	CNICARR	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
	(KM)	FROM	10	DATE	E E	NAME OF DRIVER	MILLAND		(KM)	FROM	TO
0	178	0430	1630	764	7	Spelinan	60	216	17	1200	1620
60	क्षा क	0.10	16cm 11/4/	1/1/17	0	Secretary	0 7 8	2 3	17	16.30	23.00
1	1 202	07-10	1545		01)	Regiser	0 7 8	4 + 5	132	17,20	21.50
_	227 726	0715	1610	9 8	0	Recons	У ТО,	£ &	7292	1000	0000
0	B 177	04:00	1500	29	14/18	Acerdon't?	*		104ang 1030	1030	
N	5 244	asto.	1645	8	5/18	Repair	chan du	n Stand	0	1	1100
	DRIVE							7			
	DRIVE										
6.1	Devac										
0	25¢ (	ortoo	140								
-1)	9000	1460	0000								

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. 5LC5199U 28 Apr 2018 / 12:00:00 Successful A04

Previous OK
SH8K7KH

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt		Adi S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	30 Apr 2018 Edit Reg	Report								
	Main	∏ R	eference		laim Det	ails	$\neg$	Documents		Show All
LAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS			- Control of Street, or		[Created	by adjuster]		
nsured:	LEE ROSA	LINE, 1D: S140	6442G					TO 80 TO 1		
dain Daimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.:	1993038	21R				
/ehicle Reg Vo.:	SH8525	SH8525H Date of Loss: 28/04/2018 12:00 - :59 [9 Months and 2 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]							e (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 638	12391223SG			Policy/Co		210046621	0 (Comprehensive	2)	
/ehicle Reg (o. Insured):	SLC5199	U			Policy No (Claimar		MCOM0015			
WEST DIRECTOR					Excess			History States Laboratory		
epairer:	- Control of the Control of the Control	and the second section of the s	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	The literal area should be religion to the resident	and the second section of the second	sample bearings	and the second s	eliteriación el abenesa de trabación de la recipionistica de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del co		
landling nsurer:		Pacific Insuranc (ian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-3	000	[Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	<b>Q</b> ]	
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100					
Adjuster:	11/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by KA	LVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [1	Final Rpt	due
SSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Co	mpose Case Ma
here are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	eve=				100	ew All   S	earch Tasks   C	reate New Ta	sk   Comple

No results.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

### Claim Documents

\*SH8525H (6382391223SG) [SLC5199U] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Apr 28 2018 12:00PM [LEE ROSALINE] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	1	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Prin
1	03/05/18 11:46	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLCS199U, Claimant: LEE ROSALINE	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Interest and	Thumbnail	Print
1	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	02/05/18 17:43	General View	9	Load JPG	V
9	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load 3PG	N.
10	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
11	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	[A]
12	02/05/18 17:43	General View		-	-
	Sand-Sand-Sand-Sand-Sand-Sand-Sand-Sand-	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
13	02/05/18 17:43		0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
14	02/05/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	S)
15	04/05/18 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	04/05/18 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
17	04/05/18 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
18	04/05/18 16:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
1	02/05/18 21:11	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	02/05/18 21:11	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	21/05/18 11:01	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	13/06/18 10:56	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	13/06/18 10:56	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	13/06/18 10:56	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	13/06/18 10:56	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	13/06/18 10:56	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TITAL			
TEAN	n .		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLC5199U (Insd veh)		Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8
	SH8525H (TP veh)			CVT (A)
Date of Accident: 28/04/2018				117.0
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	5,341.09	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,590.00	
Loss of Use		: \$		4.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		4.50 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	1,590.00	
below)	kshop GIA Registered	20.5	Agreed Liability	
The state of the s	(%)	r chain d	_15 Assessed Liabilit	y (*):(%)  ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	'n		
ComfortDelGre	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	1,590.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: S	
4)			: \$	
5)			: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		13 Jun 2018	
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18007992/K1EA3Q2

Date:

13/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100466210

Claimant Vehicle

SH8525H

Insured Vehicle No: SLC5199U

Date of Loss:

28/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6382391223SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SH8525H

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS054755

78888 km

Reg. Date:

26/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU303560821

Colour. Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,461.67	367.87	4,093.80	91.75
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	530.00	380.00	150.00	28.30
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	4,991.67	747.87	4,243.80	85.02
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	349.42	52.35	297.07	85.02
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,341.09	800.22	4,540.87	85.02
+ Loss of Use (4.5 x	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	225.00		
+ Car Rental (4.5 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	564.30		
+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2018

Date Inspected:

30/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

1,597.01

1,590.00

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*LAMP ASSY ,FOG ,LH	Serviceable	920.00 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Cut	490.50 FL	*490.50 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	691.50 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ABSORBER	Serviceable	115.70 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	78.80 FL	*- FL
6	1		*UNIT ASSY ,HEADLAMP LH (LED)	Serviceable	3,413.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*HEAD LAMP PANEL (LH)	Serviceable	213.50 FL	*-FL
8	1		*BRACKET ,HEADLAMP MOUNTING ,LH	Serviceable	25.50 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=ListIt	emDisc.		111110000000000000000000000000000000000	000-100-00-00
				Sub Total (S\$)	5,948.90	490.50
			- List Item Discount on L Item:	s 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	1,487.23	122.63
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,461.67	367.87
			Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items	-1196		
1	PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	530.00	380.00
	Renor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >